11-17-1998 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE) HARRIS (MAN) ARRIS (MANA ANNA MANA MANA MANA MANA MANA FORM PTO-1594 RDATION Patent and Trademark Office 1-31-92 OMB No. 0651-0011 (ADEN 10-16-1998 100901010 ments or copy thereof Trademarks To the Honc U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #54 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conve, 10 - 16-98 Name: Norandex Inc. Fibreboard Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 8450 S. Bedford Road ☐ Individual(s) □ Association State: OH____ City: Macedonia ZIP: 44056 ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State - Delaware □ Individual(s) citizenship _____ ☐ Other _____ □ Association ___ ☐ General Partnership ___ Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?

Yes No □ Limited Partnership ____ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment □ Merger ☐ Corporation-State Delaware □ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other ___ □ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative Execution Date: October 13, 1998 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes□ No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,172,703 A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/290,168; 75/318,538; 75/290,165; 75/290,166 Additional numbers attached? □Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations concerning document should be mailed: involved: 5 Name: Molly Buck Richard Internal Address: Strasburger & Price, L.L.P. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$140.00 ☑ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-4547 Street Address: 901 Main Street, Suite 4300 City: Dallas ____ State: <u>TX___</u> ZIP: <u>75202</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documents Øctober 15, 199 Molly Buck Richard Date Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1814 FRAME: 0339

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made the <u>13th</u> day of <u>October</u>, 1998, between FIBREBOARD CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), with an address of 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 3600, Dallas, Texas 75201 and NORANDEX INC., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 8450 S. Bedford Road, Macedonia, Ohio 44056 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS,

- I. Assignor has used and is the owner of certain trademarks identified in Schedule A hereto, together with common law rights therein (hereinafter, the "Trademarks");
- II. The Trademarks are the subject of federal registrations and applications, details of which are set out in Schedule A hereto;
- III. Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee all rights of Assignor in the Trademarks, including all property, right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including the registrations and applications listed in Schedule A hereto, and the goodwill associated therewith; and
- IV. Assignee is the successor to the business of Assignor to which the marks pertain and is desirous of acquiring Assignor's rights in such marks, including the registrations and applications therefor.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

For good and valuable consideration (the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged), Assignor hereby assigns and conveys to Assignee all Assignor's rights in the Trademarks, including all property, right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the registrations and applications listed in Schedule A hereto, the common law rights therein, the goodwill associated with the business in which the Trademarks are used, and the right to recover for past infringements thereof; to hold the same unto Assignee absolutely.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment the date and year first written above.

FIBREBOARD-CORPORATION

By_____

Dennis L. Jarvela

Secretary

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1814 FRAME: 0340

STATE OF OHIO	§
communa LUCAS	§
COUNTY OF LUCAS	§

BEFORE ME, on this day personally appeared Dennis L. Jarvela, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this 13th day of October, 1998.

SEAL

Alalene Rigador

Notary Public in and for the

State of Ohio

DARLENE LOGSDON
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires Oct. 24, 2000

SCHEDULE A FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	<u>Class</u>
SAGEBRUSH	2,172,703	July 14, 1998	19

FEDERAL TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date	Class
CANYON COLLECTION	75/290,168	May 12, 1997	19
PRISM	75/318,538	July 2, 1997	19
SHENANDOAH BEADED	75/290,165	May 12, 1997	19
SHENANDOAH TRIPLE 3	75/290,166	May 12, 1997	19

3

504463.1/SP3/13404/0100/100998

RECORDED: 10/16/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1814 FRAME: 0342